FORM PTO-1595 (MW) 03-06-2002					
FORM PTO-1595 (V) 03-00 20	Y SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102003804 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof:					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LongBall Sports, Inc. 2-12-62	Name: Jack L. Hamm				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): ☐ Yes ☒ No	Mailing Address: 11190 E. Cimmaron Dr.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Englewood, Colorado 80111				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es): □ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: September 12, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) US 5,807,187 US 5,935,049 US 6,039,659 Des. 402,341 Des. 419,214				
Additional Numb	pers □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of documents involved: 5				
mailed:	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00				
Thomas D. Bratschun Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129	8. Deposit account number:				
705/2002 TDIAZ1 00000154 5807187 DO NOT US FC:581 200.00 OP	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ing the original document. Thomas D. Bratschun	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $ \begin{array}{c} $				
Name of Person Signing	ing cover sheet and attachments: 3				
S:\CLIENT FOLDERS\LONGBALL\RECORDATION COVER SHEET.DOC					

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENTS

WHEREAS, LongBall Sports, Inc., ("Assignor"), organized under the laws of the state of Colorado and having a place of business located at 12001 E. Caley Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111 is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents ("Patents") set forth on Appendix A hereto;

WHEREAS, Jack L. Hamm ("Assignee"), having an address of 11190 E. Cimmaron Dr., Englewood, Colorado 80111, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents set forth in Appendix A hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LongBall Sports, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under each said Patent, including but not limited to any causes of action which have accrued or will accrue thereunder.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute for Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any document as may be deemed essential by Assignee to perfect its title in and to the patents transferred hereunder.

Jack L. Hamm, President LongBall Sports, Inc.

12001 E. Caley Ave.

Englewood, Colorado 80111

STATE OF COLORADO) ss.
COUNTY OF A Ru (Palmor)

On September 12, 2001, before me, Curt 5 Who Notary Public, personally appeared JACK L. HAMM, to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

CURTIS KUHL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 10/05/2002

Notary Public my Commission 6 xpins

oct. 5, 2000

S:\CLIENT FOLDERS\LONGBALL\ASSIGNMENT.DOC-CMB

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0479

APPENDIX A

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.	STATUS	REFERENCE NO.
ISSUED PATENTS				
Air Channeling Golf Club Head	08/731,845	5,807,187	PATENTED	HAMM.02
Collapsible Abdominal Exerciser	08/662,375	5,935,049	PATENTED	HAMM.03/CPA
Golf Club Head	29/075,031	DES. 402,341	PATENTED	HAMM.05
Interchangeable Shaft Golf Club	09/136,124	6,039,659	PATENTED	HAMM.06
Golf Club Head with Perforated Face and Cavity Back	29/097,454	DES. 419,214	PATENTED	HAMM.07

S:\CLIENT FOLDERS\LONGBALL\APPENDIX A.DOC-CMB

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012621 FRAME: 0480